MEDIA & INVESTOR CONTACT Heather Worley, 214.932.6646 heather.worley@texascapitalbank.com

TEXAS CAPITAL BANCSHARES, INC. EXPANDS BOARD

Jonathan E. Baliff Joins as Director

DALLAS— July 20, 2017 Larry Helm, chairman of the board of Texas Capital Bancshares, Inc. (NASDAQ: TCBI), the parent company of Texas Capital Bank, today announced that Jonathan E. Baliff has been elected to the board of directors.

"We are very pleased to have Jonathan join us. His financial and industry experience will make a significant contribution to the board and the company," said Mr. Helm.

Mr. Baliff currently serves as President and Chief Executive Officer and a director of Bristow Group Inc., positions he has held since July 2014. Mr. Baliff served as the Chief Financial Officer and Senior Vice President of Bristow from October 2010 until June 2014.

Bristow is the leading global provider of industrial aviation services offering helicopter transportation, search and rescue (SAR) and aircraft support services, including maintenance and training, to government and civil organizations worldwide.

Mr. Baliff previously held executive positions with NRG Energy and the energy finance groups of Credit Suisse and JP Morgan. Mr. Baliff served in the U.S. Air Force from 1985 to 1993 as a fighter pilot and is a decorated veteran of the first Gulf War.

ABOUT TEXAS CAPITAL BANCSHARES, INC.

Texas Capital Bancshares, Inc. (NASDAQ®: TCBI), a member of the Russell 2000® Index and the S&P MidCap 400®, is the parent company of Texas Capital Bank, a commercial bank that delivers highly personalized financial services to businesses and entrepreneurs. Headquartered in Dallas, the bank has full-service locations in Austin, Dallas, Fort Worth, Houston and San Antonio. For more information, please visit <u>www.texascapitalbank.com</u>

www.texascapitalbank.com